

## **Comments Form**

Name Thea Chiavini
Address 25 ARKWRIGHT ROAD, NW3 6AA
Email address
Telephone number
Planning application number 2014 5018 T
Planning application address. 46 Trigmed ML3 6AG
I support the application (please state reasons below)  Tobject to the application (please state reasons below)
Your comments
The Tree belongs to our property  (25 Arkinglit Road) not to the applicant.  We strongly appose any action  To cut down this tree.  Please see emal! (pope)  Figure (ree)

Please continue on extra sheets if you wish

## Thea Chiarini

From: Thea Chiarini Sent: 07 August 201

 Sent:
 07 August 2014 12:33

 To:
 'planning@camden.gov.uk'

Cc: Dirk Lievens

Subject: Comments on 2014/5018/T REAR GARDEN 1\*HOLLY TREE – Fell to ground.

## Dear Sir.

We received this morning a letter regarding an application for Intended Works on Tree in a conservation area.

The application states: REAR GARDEN 1\*HOLLY TREE - Fell to ground.

This application was put forward by Frognal 46, NW3 6AG

## We are very concerned and STRONGLY OPPOSE about this application for the following reasons:

- First and foremost the tree in question (a beautiful Holly Tree) is ours and does not belong to the
  applicant.
  - a. It is situated in our garden, on the terrace that belongs to our property. So we do not believe that the applicant has any standing to make this application in the first place.
- The tree is a protected tree, which we have no intention to see go away. It gives character to the gardens (not only ours) and has been there for many years
- 3) Loss of privacy: this tree gives us (and many other people) a huge amount of privacy.
  - Without it we would be overlooked in our garden by many other properties. This is not something we would welcome at all.
  - We believe that the loss of privacy is a very important factor.
- 4) It provides nice shade to our garden. This is one of the two trees of our garden and we have no intention to get rid of it.

We believe that given all the aforementioned issues Camden would reject the application. In particular (1), as the tree actually belongs to OUR property and not to the one of the applicant.

Please feel free to contact us at any time for a site visit.

Regards, Thea Chiarini Dirk Lievens 25 Arkwright Road NW3 6AA